Resolution approving lease with Mr. John M. Majerus for parking space on the property at 11 Copeland Avenue (parcel #17-20251-100).

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves a lease with Mr. John M. Majerus. for use of the property at 11 Copeland Avenue, tax parcel # 17-20251-100, for vehicle parking.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the lease payments will be deposited in the General Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Storm Water Utility Fees created by the proposed use of this parcel are to be paid by the General Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the lease will be managed by the Planning Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Planning, Development and Assessment is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 13, 2019.* 

Jeri Lehrke

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*